Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™
www.protekdevices.com05107.R15 9/12 Page 1
05
10
7
P0402FC3.3C - P0402FC36C
250w FliP ChiP tvs aRRay
DesCRiPtion

(Fig. 2)
@ 8/20µs
vC @ iPP
MaXiMuM
leakage
CuRRent
(note 2)
@vwM
iD
µa
tyPiCal
CaPaCitanCe
@0v, 1Mhz
C
pF
P0402FC3.3C 3.3 4.0 7.0 12.5V @ 20A 75* 150
P0402FC05C 5.0 6.0 11.0 14.7V @ 17A 10** 100
P0402FC08C 8.0 8.5 13.2 19.2V @ 13A 10*** 75
P0402FC12C 12.0 13.3 19.8 29.7V @ 9A 1 50
P0402FC15C 15.0 16.7 25.4 35.7V @ 7A 1 40
P0402FC24C 24.0 26.7 37.2 55.0V @ 5A 1 30
P0402FC36C 36.0 40.0 70.0 84.0V @ 3A 1 25
notes
1. All devices are bidirectional.  Electrical characteristics apply in both directions.
2. *Maximum leakage current < 5µA @ 2.8V.  **Maximum leakage current < 500nA @ 3.3V.  ***Maximum leakage current < 200nA @ 5V.
Only One Name Means ProTek’Tion™